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CHIRP	Image	File:		SGU	to	SKX	

Definitions	
Filename:	 BF_SGU_to_SKX.img	
SGU:	 St.	George	Regional	Airport,	Utah	
SKX:	 Taos	Regional	Airport,	New	Mexico	
Originally	For:	 BaoFeng	BF-F8HP	

Route	Map	(SGU	to	SKX	and	back)	

	
The	repeater	listings	follow	the	route	displayed	here.		The	route	follows	the	lower	route	
through	Farmington,	New	Mexico	and	beyond.		It	then	circles	back	through	Durango,	
Colorado	and	rejoins	the	initial	route	at	the	junction	of	US160	and	US64	at	Teec	Icos	Pos.	

Interactive	Route	With	Repeaters	Map	
Click	here	to	view	interactive	route	with	repeaters	map.	

Note	On	The	Repeaters	
The	repeaters	are	a	select	list	of	useful	repeaters	along	the	route.		It	is	not	a	full	list	of	all	
possible	repeaters	as	that	would	more	than	double	the	size	of	the	list.		However,	these	
repeaters	should	prove	useful	where	ever	you	are	along	the	route.	

Repeaters	
Location	 Name	 Explanation	 Frequency	 Duplex	 Offset	 Tone	 rToneFreq	

1	 NATCALL	 Calling	Freq	 146.520	 	 0	 	 88.5	
2	 WX1PA7	 Weather	1	 162.550	 	 0	 	 88.5	
3	 WX2PA1	 Weather	2	 162.400	 	 0	 	 88.5	
4	 WX3PA4	 Weather	3	 162.475	 	 0	 	 88.5	

https://www.google.com/maps/d/u/0/edit?mid=1GfUO3G79iAWBzL1e6c1NEnIvgD5sLXyf&usp=sharing
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5	 WX4PA2	 Weather	4	 162.425	 	 0	 	 88.5	
6	 WX5PA3	 Weather	5	 162.450	 	 0	 	 88.5	
7	 WX6PA5	 Weather	6	 162.500	 	 0	 	 88.5	
8	 WX7PA6	 Weather	7	 162.525	 	 0	 	 88.5	
10	 UT	HILL	 Utah	Hill	UT	 145.490	 -	 0.6	 Tone	 100	
11	 SEEGMLR	 Seegmiller	AZ	 146.910	 -	 0.6	 Tone	 100	
12	 WEBB	 Webb	Hill	UT	 146.640	 -	 0.6	 Tone	 100	
13	 TOQUER	 Toquerville	UT	 145.150	 -	 0.6	 Tone	 100	
14	 JACOBLK	 Jacob	Lake	AZ	 147.300	 +	 0.6	 Tone	 100	
15	 KANAB	 Kanab	UT	 146.880	 -	 0.6	 Tone	 123	
16	 PAGEAZ	 Page	AZ	 146.960	 -	 0.6	 Tone	 100	
17	 PAGEAZ	 Page	AZ	 147.360	 +	 0.6	 	 88.5	
18	 ROOFBTE	 Roof	Butte	AZ	 146.820	 -	 0.6	 Tone	 100	
19	 FARMING	 Farmington	NM	 145.115	 -	 0.6	 	 88.5	
20	 FARMING	 Farmington	NM	 145.450	 -	 0.6	 Tone	 100	
21	 FARMNGT	 Farmington	NM	 146.760	 -	 0.6	 Tone	 100	
22	 FARMING	 Farmington	NM	 146.850	 -	 0.6	 Tone	 100	
23	 FARMING	 Farmington	NM	 147.000	 +	 0.6	 Tone	 100	
24	 BLOOMFI	 Bloomfield	NM	 146.920	 -	 0.6	 Tone	 100	
25	 BLOOMFI	 Bloomfield	NM	 147.880	 +	 0.6	 Tone	 67	
26	 BLOOMFI	 Bloomfield	NM	 147.100	 +	 0.6	 Tone	 100	
27	 GRANTS	 Grants	NM	 146.660	 -	 0.6	 Tone	 100	
28	 ALBUQRQ	 Albuquerque	NM	 145.290	 -	 0.6	 Tone	 100	
29	 ALBUQRQ	 Albuquerque	NM	 147.320	 +	 0.6	 	 88.5	
30	 ALBUQRQ	 Albuquerque	NM	 147.360	 +	 0.6	 Tone	 100	
31	 ALBUQRQ	 Albuquerque	NM	 147.380	 +	 0.6	 	 88.5	
32	 SANTAFE	 Santa	Fe	NM	 147.200	 +	 0.6	 Tone	 162.2	
33	 ESPANOL	 Espanola	NM	 146.780	 -	 0.6	 	 88.5	
34	 TAOS	 Taos	NM	 147.120	 +	 0.6	 Tone	 67	
35	 TAOSSKI	 Taos	Ski	Valley	NM	 147.140	 +	 0.6	 Tone	 67	
36	 CHAMA	 Chama	NM	 147.180	 +	 0.6	 	 88.5	
37	 PAGOSA	 Pagosa	Springs	CO	 146.610	 -	 0.6	 Tone	 123	
38	 DURANGO	 Durango	CO	 146.670	 -	 0.6	 Tone	 100	
39	 DURANGO	 Durango	CO	 146.700	 -	 0.6	 Tone	 100	
40	 DURANGO	 Durango	CO	 147.135	 +	 0.6	 Tone	 100	
41	 DURANGO	 Durango	CO	 147.345	 +	 0.6	 Cross	 88.5	
42	 CORTEZ	 Cortez	CO	 145.190	 -	 0.6	 Tone	 100	
43	 CORTEZ	 Cortez	CO	 147.165	 +	 0.6	 Tone	 156.7	
127	 	 	 470.625	 	 0	 	 88.5	

Repeater	Locations	
Location	 Name	 Explanation	 Location	 Frequency	

1	 NATCALL	 Calling	Freq	 	 146.520	
2	 WX1PA7	 Weather	1	 	 162.550	
3	 WX2PA1	 Weather	2	 	 162.400	
4	 WX3PA4	 Weather	3	 	 162.475	
5	 WX4PA2	 Weather	4	 	 162.425	
6	 WX5PA3	 Weather	5	 	 162.450	
7	 WX6PA5	 Weather	6	 	 162.500	
8	 WX7PA6	 Weather	7	 	 162.525	
10	 UT	HILL	 Utah	Hill	UT	 37.1250,	-113.8750	 145.490	
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11	 SEEGMLR	 Seegmiller	AZ	 36.8467,	-113.4919	 146.910	
12	 WEBB	 Webb	Hill	UT	 37.1064,	-113.5972	 146.640	
13	 TOQUER	 Toquerville	UT	 37.2239,	-113.2200	 145.150	
14	 JACOBLK	 Jacob	Lake	AZ	 36.7375,	-112.2128	 147.300	
15	 KANAB	 Kanab	UT	 37.0606,	-112.5192	 146.880	
16	 PAGEAZ	 Page	AZ	 37.03419876,	-110.86900330	 146.960	
17	 PAGEAZ	 Page	AZ	 36.83,	-111.18	 147.360	
18	 ROOFBTE	 Roof	Butte	AZ	 36.46139908,	-109.09600067	 146.820	
19	 FARMING	 Farmington	NM	 36.78170013,	-107.98999786	 145.115	
20	 FARMING	 Farmington	NM	 36.28,	-108.14	 145.450	
21	 FARMNGT	 Farmington	NM	 36.28,	-108.14	 146.760	
22	 FARMING	 Farmington	NM	 36.28,	-108.14	 146.850	
23	 FARMING	 Farmington	NM	 36.28,	-108.14	 147.000	
24	 BLOOMFI	 Bloomfield	NM	 36.71110153,	-107.98400116	 146.920	
25	 BLOOMFI	 Bloomfield	NM	 36.66,	-107.91	 147.880	
26	 BLOOMFI	 Bloomfield	NM	 36.61000061,	-107.80999756	 147.100	
27	 GRANTS	 Grants	NM	 35.18910000,	-107.59960000	 146.660	
28	 ALBUQRQ	 Albuquerque	NM	 35.20890045,	-106.44699860	 145.290	
29	 ALBUQRQ	 Albuquerque	NM	 35.13059998,	-106.49800110	 147.320	
30	 ALBUQRQ	 Albuquerque	NM	 35.10919952,	-106.49700165	 147.360	
31	 ALBUQRQ	 Albuquerque	NM	 35.07910156,	-106.49700165	 147.380	
32	 SANTAFE	 Santa	Fe	NM	 35.78530121,	-105.78199768	 147.200	
33	 ESPANOL	 Espanola	NM	 35.785025,	-105.782069	 146.780	
34	 TAOS	 Taos	NM	 36.4072,	-105.5731	 147.120	
35	 TAOSSKI	 Taos	Ski	Valley	NM	 36.59780121,	-105.44499969	 147.140	
36	 CHAMA	 Chama	NM	 36.9,	-106.6	 147.180	
37	 PAGOSA	 Pagosa	Springs	CO	 37.19300079,	-107.09999847	 146.610	
38	 DURANGO	 Durango	CO	 37.41529846,	-108.01200104	 146.670	
39	 DURANGO	 Durango	CO	 37.38280106,	-107.77799988	 146.700	
40	 DURANGO	 Durango	CO	 37.26219940,	-107.90599823	 147.135	
41	 DURANGO	 Durango	CO	 37.34999847,	-107.76699829	 147.345	
42	 CORTEZ	 Cortez	CO	 37.47389984,	-108.50499725	 145.190	
43	 CORTEZ	 Cortez	CO	 37.34888270,	-108.58592650	 147.165	
127	 	 	 	 470.625	
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